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DURHAM, NH - A small majority of New Hampshire residents disapprove of former Speaker Kevin McCarthy's recent decision to launch
an impeachment inquiry into President Joe Biden about his actions related to Hunter Biden’s foreign business activities. Only four in ten
Granite Staters think that Biden's actions in this matter are impeachable. Few state residents think it is likely that Biden will be
impeached by the House of Representatives or convicted by the Senate as a result of this investigation. Republicans are far more likely
than Democrats and Independents to think Biden has committed impeachable offenses or will be impeached by the House. Biden’s job
approval rating remains low, only 44% approve of the job he is doing as president.

Biden Impeachment Inquiry

On September 12, former Speaker of the House of Representatives Kevin McCarthy announced an impeachment inquiry into President
Joe Biden. McCarthy has alleged that Biden lied about knowledge of his son's business dealings and that Biden family members received
millions of dollars in payments dating back to Biden's time as Vice President. Most (85%) say they have heard a lot (40%) or some (45%)
about this.

A majority (53%) of New Hampshire residents say that they strongly (46%) or somewhat (7%) disapprove of McCarthy's decision to
launch an impeachment inquiry into Biden; 42% strongly (35%) or somewhat (7%) approve of McCarthy's decision, 4% are neutral, and
less than 1% are unsure. Nearly all Democrats (96%) disapprove of McCarthy's decision but a majority of Independents (50%) and most
Republicans (85%) approve.

Approve or Disapprove of Biden Impeachment Inquiry - by Party ID - September 2023
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, a States of Opinion Project, conducted by the University of New
Hampshire Survey Center.



The accusations made against Biden in this matter are quite well known to Granite Staters; 44% say they understand the accusations
being made against Biden very well, while 44% say they understand them somewhat well, only 15% say they understand the allegations
against Biden not very well (12%) or not well at all (3%) and 1% are unsure. Republicans (92%) are more likely than Independents (86%)
and Democrats (77%) to say they understand the allegations against Biden very or somewhat well.

How Well Understand Accusations Against Biden - by Party ID - September 2023
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Based on what they have heard about this investigation, 41% of New Hampshire residents believe that Biden's actions in this inquiry
were impeachable offenses, 6% think Biden did something illegal but not impeachable, 17% think he did something unethical but not
impeachable, 27% think he did nothing wrong, and 9% are unsure.

Most Democrats (64%) believe Biden did nothing wrong (50%) or are unsure (14%). By contrast, four in five (80%) Republicans believe
Biden's actions are impeachable and only 6% think Biden has done nothing wrong.

Best Describes Biden's Actions Under Inquiry - by Party ID - September 2023
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Despite their personal feelings about whether Biden’s actions call for impeachment, only 31% of New Hampshire residents think it is very
(3%) or somewhat (28%) likely that Biden will be impeached by the U.S. House of Representatives; two-thirds (65%) think it is not very
(38%) or not at all (27%) likely that Biden will be impeached while 4% are unsure. Three-quarters (76%) of Democrats think Biden is
unlikely to be impeached but 44% of Republicans think Biden is very or somewhat likely to be impeached.

Among those who think Biden has committed impeachable actions (N=402), just over half (52%) think it is very or somewhat likely that
Biden will be impeached by the House while 44% think he will not be impeached. Among those who do not think Biden has committed

impeachable actions (N=481), only 17% think it is very or somewhat likely that Biden will be impeached.

Likelihood Biden is Impeached by U.S. House As Result of Investigation - by Party ID - September 2023
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Even fewer Granite Staters think the investigation of Biden will lead to his removal from office by the U.S. Senate. Only 6% think it is very
(1%) or somewhat (5%) likely that Biden will be convicted by the Senate and removed from office; 92% think it is not very (25%) or not at
all likely (66%) that Biden will be convicted and removed while 3% are unsure. Most Democrats (91%) say that it is not likely at all that
Biden will be convicted and removed from office while only 50% of Independents and 47% of Republicans feel that way.
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Likelihood Biden is Convicted by U.S. Senate As Result of Investigation - by Party ID - September 2023
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Presidential Approval

Biden continues to be hampered by low job approval ratings. A majority (56%) disapprove of Biden's handling of his job as president
while 44% approve. Biden's net approval rating among Granite Staters (-12) has remained unchanged over the past year.

Eighty-six percent of Democrats approve of Biden's performance as president but only 23% of Independents and 7% of Republicans
approve. Former President Trump had a similar net approval rating (-11) among Granite Staters in August 2019.

Approval of President Biden's Job Performance
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When asked what one word they would use to describe Biden, those who approve of his job performance most often use the words
"old," "trustworthy," "stable," "compassionate," and "honest." Those who disapprove of Biden's performance most often use the words

"incompetent," "corrupt," "inept," "senile," and "old."
One Word to Describe Biden - by Approval of Biden's Job Performance - September 2023
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Granite State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Nine hundred
and ninety-eight (998) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between September 28 and October 2, 2023. The
margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.1 percent. In addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential
sources of non-sampling error including question order effects, question wording effects, and non-response. These MSE's have not been
adjusted for design effect. The response rate for the September 2023 Granite State Poll is 33%. The design effect for the survey is 2.9%.

The Granite State Panel is a probability-based web panel of New Hampshire residents. Approximately 6,500 New Hampshire adults have
been recruited from phone, text-to-web, or mail-to-web surveys sent to randomly-selected phone numbers or addresses. Panelists are
then asked to participate in online surveys sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the NH Secretary of State and to
2020 election results in New Hampshire. Surveys were taken in English, all respondent data included passes Qualtrics data quality
checks, and single-use survey links were used to prevent multiple submissions by respondents.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%. All coding of open-ended

responses is conducted by human coders.

For more information about the methodology used in this Granite State Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email at
andrew.smith@unh.edu.

September 2023 Granite State Poll Demographics

% N
Gender of Men 50% 477
Respondent \ymen 50% 485
Age of 18to 34 26% 261
Respondent 351, 49 20% 195
50to 64 29% 292
65 and older 25% 244
Level of High school or less 33% 332
Education Tech school/Some college 29% 292
College graduate 23% 228
Postgraduate work 15% 145
Region of Central/Lakes 18% 178
State Connecticut Valley 15% 145
Manchester Area 16% 161
Mass Border 24% 238
North Country 8% 75
Seacoast 20% 197
Party ID Democrat 44% 435
Independent 16% 156
Republican 40% 400
Voting Registered Democrat 31% 304
Registration o gistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 38% 368
Registered Republican 31% 299
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 44% 443
Vote Voted for Biden 52% 514
Voted for other 2020 candidate 2% 16

Did not vote in 2020 2% 24



How Much Heard About Biden Impeachment Inquiry

On September 12, Speaker of the House of Representatives Kevin McCarthy announced an impeachment inquiry into Joe Biden. How much have you
heard about this impeachment inquiry into Biden?

Alot Some Not very much Nothing at all N
STATEWIDE September 2023 40% 45% 13% 2% 998
Voting Registered Democrat 48% 39% 13% 0% 304
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 33% 48% 18% 0% 368
Registered Republican 42% 49% 6% 3% 299
Party ID Democrat 44% 36% 18% 1% 435
Independent 47% 41% 12% 0% 156
Republican 34% 55% 8% 3% 400
Political Socialist 39% 46% 16% 97
Ideology Progressive 50% 44% 5% 1% 67
Liberal 34% 31% 31% 4% 170
Moderate 47% 44% 9% 263
Conservative 34% 61% 6% 0% 267
Libertarian 55% 23% 14% 9% 107
Age of 18to 34 23% 42% 29% 6% 261
Respondent 35,49 34% 56% 9% 1% 195
50to 64 45% 45% 9% 0% 292
65 and older 57% 38% 5% 244
Gender of Men 36% 47% 14% 3% 477
Respondent  yomen 44% 44% 12% 1% 485
Level of High school or less 36% 57% 7% 332
Education Tech school/Some college 44% 38% 16% 2% 292
College graduate 37% 35% 22% 6% 228
Postgraduate work 49% 45% 6% 145
Childrenin Children in household 20% 64% 15% 1% 209
Household ¢ children in household 46% 40% 12% 2% 779
Region of Central/Lakes 45% 49% 6% 178
State Connecticut Valley 51% 37% 5% 7% 145
Manchester Area 23% 53% 23% 2% 161
Mass Border 32% 50% 17% 1% 238
North Country 36% 49% 15% 1% 75
Seacoast 55% 31% 13% 0% 197
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 37% 56% 6% 2% 158
CNN viewer 53% 37% 10% 0% 236
Fox News viewer 49% 40% 6% 5% 203
Joe Rogan listener 46% 37% 8% 9% 104
Local NH news viewer 44% 43% 12% 1% 592
MSNBC viewer 63% 28% 9% 0% 146
NHPR listener 55% 34% 10% 1% 296
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 42% 47% 8% 2% 443
Vote Voted for Biden 41% 43% 16% 0% 514
Voted for other 2020 candidate 6% 49% 23% 22% 16

Did not vote in 2020 16% 29% 39% 16% 24



Approve or Disapprove of Biden Impeachment Inquiry

Do you approve or disapprove of Speaker McCarthy’s decision to launch an impeachment inquiry into Biden or do you not have an opinion on this?
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How well do you feel that you understand the accusations against Biden in this impeachment inquiry?
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46% 45% 7% 1%
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77% 20% 3% 0%
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31% 50% 13% 6%
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39% 52% 6% 1%
37% 39% 19% 5%
45% 47% 7% 1%
37% 62% 1%
45% 42% 10% 2%
55% 40% 6% 0%
64% 29% 3% 5%
42% 41% 14% 2%
60% 25% 9% 2%
41% 40% 12% 6%
54% 43% 2% 1%
31% 43% 20% 4%
2% 53% 44%
16% 75% 9%
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Best Describes Biden's Actions Under Inquiry

Speaker McCarthy has alleged that President Biden lied about knowledge of his son’s business dealings and that Biden family members received
millions of dollars in payments dating back to Biden’s time as Vice President. Based on what you have heard about this investigation, which of the
following do you believe best describes President Biden’s actions in this matter?

impeachable II.quaI, but not Unfethical, but Nothing wron Don’t know/Not N
impeachable impeachable  notimpeachable ~othing wrong sure
STATEWIDE September 2023 41% 6% 17% 27% 9% 975
Voting Registered Democrat 3% 0% 32% 54% 11% 302
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 35% 10% 16% 25% 13% 363
Registered Republican 87% 7% 2% 1% 3% 290
Party ID Democrat 7% 0% 28% 50% 14% 429
Independent 41% 13% 20% 14% 12% 154
Republican 80% 10% 2% 6% 3% 387
Political Socialist 1% 2% 33% 53% 11% 97
Ideology Progressive 3% 36% 37% 24% 66
Liberal 15% 0% 26% 46% 12% 163
Moderate 22% 9% 21% 38% 11% 258
Conservative 84% 13% 2% 0% 1% 266
Libertarian 89% 1% 2% 1% 8% 98
Age of 18to 34 27% 1% 29% 32% 11% 246
Respondent 35,49 64% 7% 7% 14% 8% 193
50to 64 35% 10% 18% 27% 11% 291
65 and older 46% 5% 11% 31% 7% 241
Gender of Men 47% 7% 15% 25% 7% 463
Respondent \yomen 37% 6% 18% 28% 11% 477
Level of High school or less 59% 8% 6% 21% 5% 332
Education  14ch school/Some college 39% 6% 20% 27% 8% 283
College graduate 31% 5% 20% 26% 18% 215
Postgraduate work 18% 3% 30% 40% 9% 143
Childrenin Children in household 47% 11% 11% 25% 6% 207
Household ¢ children in household 40% 5% 18% 27% 10% 759
Region of Central/Lakes 47% 12% 11% 23% 7% 178
State Connecticut Valley 48% 1% 31% 14% 6% 134
Manchester Area 29% 6% 16% 31% 18% 157
Mass Border 50% 7% 12% 18% 13% 232
North Country 54% 2% 8% 29% 7% 75
Seacoast 27% 5% 20% 44% 3% 196
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 83% 9% 6% 2% 1% 155
CNN viewer 12% 4% 27% 46% 11% 235
Fox News viewer 72% 5% 10% 7% 6% 191
Joe Rogan listener 88% 5% 1% 4% 3% 95
Local NH news viewer 31% 6% 18% 31% 14% 584
MSNBC viewer 10% 1% 11% 64% 13% 145
NHPR listener 18% 5% 18% 46% 14% 290
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 83% 12% 3% 0% 3% 432
Vote Voted for Biden 5% 1% 29% 50% 15% 510
Voted for other 2020 candidate 23% 25% 6% 3% 43% 12

Did not vote in 2020 74% 12% 11% 3% 0% 20



Likelihood Biden is Impeached by U.S. House As Result of Investigation

How likely do you think it is that Joe Biden will be impeached by the House of Representatives as a result of this investigation?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

September 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Voted for Trump

Voted for Biden

Voted for other 2020 candidate
Did not vote in 2020

Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely Not likely at all
3% 28% 38% 27%
3% 8% 40% 47%
3% 32% 35% 26%
4% 43% 40% 9%
3% 17% 33% 43%
2% 31% 38% 28%
5% 39% 42% 10%
0% 4% 18% 68%
1% 12% 52% 34%
0% 26% 38% 33%
5% 18% 44% 30%
5% 44% 38% 8%
5% 50% 35% 9%

25% 37% 34%
3% 55% 23% 18%
6% 24% 43% 26%
3% 13% 44% 30%
5% 28% 38% 28%
2% 27% 39% 25%
2% 39% 37% 18%
6% 22% 35% 36%
2% 21% 43% 26%
3% 21% 38% 34%
4% 44% 32% 18%
3% 23% 39% 30%
3% 30% 49% 15%
2% 27% 27% 34%
3% 15% 47% 27%
3% 35% 31% 30%
3% 17% 50% 30%
4% 30% 32% 30%
7% 49% 30% 13%
6% 19% 33% 39%
10% 21% 56% 12%
5% 69% 19% 5%
4% 18% 45% 30%
6% 11% 32% 47%
3% 13% 42% 35%
5% 42% 40% 9%
2% 17% 35% 42%
1% 6% 84% 9%
3% 41% 56%

Don’t know/Not

sure
4%
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Likelihood Biden is Convicted by U.S. Senate As Result of Investigation

How likely do you think it is that Joe Biden will be convicted by the Senate and removed from office as a result of this investigation?

STATEWIDE

Voting
Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Childrenin
Household

Region of
State

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

September 2023

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to0 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Men

Women

High school or less

Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Children in household
No children in household
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

Conservative radio listener
CNN viewer

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener

Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Voted for Trump

Voted for Biden

Voted for other 2020 candidate
Did not vote in 2020

Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely Not likely at all
1% 5% 25% 66%
2% 10% 88%
1% 4% 23% 71%
2% 10% 43% 40%
2% 7% 91%
19% 29% 50%
2% 3% 43% 47%
1% 4% 95%
8% 4% 85%
0% 9% 89%
1% 20% 78%
2% 4% 55% 34%
2% 31% 22% 41%
10% 89%
1% 19% 43% 36%
2% 2% 22% 73%
0% 3% 30% 61%
1% 2% 20% 75%
0% 8% 30% 58%
8% 34% 54%
2% 6% 23% 66%
0% 2% 23% 73%
0% 2% 11% 86%
5% 45% 49%
1% 5% 20% 71%
2% 40% 57%
1% 20% 16% 53%
2% 1% 20% 77%
0% 5% 35% 60%
2% 2% 25% 71%
3% 11% 83%
1% 3% 64% 32%
1% 1% 12% 83%
3% 2% 41% 51%
2% 31% 45% 20%
1% 3% 22% 73%
1% 9% 90%
1% 16% 81%
2% 10% 43% 41%
1% 10% 88%
20% 80%
4% 28% 48%

Don’t know/Not
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=4

979

303
366
289
430
156
387
97
66
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266
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246
193
291
244
463
481
332
286
215
145
207
762
178
134
158
234
75
196
155
236
193
95
587
146
292
433
513
12
20



Approval of President Biden's Job Performance

Generally speaking, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Approve Disapprove Neither/DK N
STATEWIDE September 2023 44% 56% 0% 995
Voting Registered Democrat 93% 6% 1% 304
Registration pegistered Undeclared/Not Reg. 39% 61% 0% 365
Registered Republican 2% 98% 299
Party ID Democrat 86% 13% 0% 435
Independent 23% 76% 2% 153
Republican 7% 93% 400
Political Socialist 81% 19% 97
Ideology Progressive 94% 6% 67
Liberal 84% 15% 1% 170
Moderate 50% 49% 1% 260
Conservative 1% 99% 266
Libertarian 1% 99% 107
Age of 18to 34 55% 45% 261
Respondent 35,49 27% 72% 1% 195
50to 64 45% 54% 0% 292
65 and older 44% 56% 0% 242
Gender of Men 37% 62% 1% 477
Respondent \yomen 49% 50% 0% 482
Level of High school or less 30% 70% 332
Education Tech school/Some college 47% 52% 1% 290
College graduate 47% 52% 1% 228
Postgraduate work 63% 37% 144
Childrenin Children in household 37% 63% 1% 209
Household ¢ children in household 46% 53% 0% 777
Region of Central/Lakes 34% 65% 0% 178
State Connecticut Valley 43% 57% 1% 145
Manchester Area 52% 48% 161
Mass Border 36% 64% 0% 235
North Country 35% 65% 75
Seacoast 60% 39% 1% 197
Media Usage Conservative radio listener 5% 95% 158
CNN viewer 72% 27% 1% 236
Fox News viewer 7% 93% 200
Joe Rogan listener 4% 94% 2% 104
Local NH news viewer 52% 48% 1% 589
MSNBC viewer 89% 11% 146
NHPR listener 67% 33% 1% 293
2020 Pres Voted for Trump 0% 100% 0% 443
Vote Voted for Biden 84% 16% 0% 512
Voted for other 2020 candidate 24% 76% 16

Did not vote in 2020 14% 81% 5% 24



